Oil/Air Cooler Units
Silent series
SC Type
Application
These low noise coolers with their
unique vertical air flow for discharge air
are suitable for all small and medium
size hydraulic cooling applications with

10 = SCA/SCAF 0-1 see technical detail1.
28, 40 = SCA/SCAF 2-4 see technical detail1.
Type code and modification number
For the latest version of each cooler, please see the table in our internet site.
Clogging indicators (only SCAF)
A = Without clogging indicator
B = With visual indicator  (*)
C = With electrical indicator
D = With electrical and optical indicator
Fluids
M = Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Other fluids on request
Motor voltage
A = Standard voltages and frequencies for three–phase motor
50 Hz: 380 - 420 V (Y) / 220-240 V (∆)
60 Hz: 440 - 480 V (Y) / 254-277 V (∆)
Other special voltages and frequencies on request and clearly written
Size of filter (only SCAF, standard filter included 6 bar bypass valve)
SCAF0 = LF60
SCAF1 = LPF160
SCAF2 = LPF160
SCAF3 = LPF160
SCAF4 = LPF160
Filtration rating in micron, (only SCAF)
8 =   5 µm Betamicron®-3-N   (5 BN3HC)
4 = 10 µm Betamicron®-3-N (10 BN3HC) (*)
5 = 20 µm Betamicron®-3-N (20 BN3HC)
Paint
1 = RAL 5009 (Standard)
Other paint on request and clearly written
Accessories (for more information see accessories brochure)
IBT = Integrated temperature bypass valve (only available for size 1, 2 and 4)
IBP = Integrated pressure bypass valve (only available for size 1, 2 and 4)
AITF = Thermostat (available for the temperatures: 50, 60, 70, 80 and 95 °C)
GP = Vibration Absorber
*  Standard for SCAF unless otherwise specified.
6
3. DIMENSIONS
3.1. SC 0S
A1 A2 B C1 C2 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 ØF W1 W2 Z1 Z2
±10 ±10 ±10 ±10 ±10 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 min.* min.*
SC 0S 372 – 335 335 – 205 285 225 269 32.5 341 9 800 200 G3/4" –
SCA 0S 372 – 433 335 – 205 285 225 269 32.5 341 9 800 200 G1/2" G3/4"
SCAF 0S 372 386 433 335 344 205 285 225 269 32.5 341 9 800 200 G1/2" G3/4"
* for smaller distances please contact our technical office
3.2. SCA 0S - SCAF 0S
7
3.3. SC 1-4L,S
5. NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions
and applications described.
For applications or operating
conditions not described, please
contact the relevant technical
department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Plug
A1 A2 B C1 C2 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 ØF W1 W2 Z1 Z2
±10 ±10 ±10 ±10 ±10 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 min.* min.*
SC 1L,S 375 – 520 345 – 320 285 360 289 50.5 47.5 9 1000 300 G3/4" –
SCA 1L,S 375 – 601 345 – 320 285 360 289 50.5 47.5 9 1000 300 G1/2" G3/4"
SCAF 1L,S 375 390 601 345 486 320 285 360 289 50 47.5 9 1000 300 G1/2" G3/4"
SC 2L,S 470 – 602 385 – 390 300 430 389 50 47.5 9 1500 400 G3/4" –
SCA 2L,S 470 – 728 385 – 390 300 430 389 50 47.5 9 1500 400 G1 1/4" G3/4"
SCAF 2L,S 470 500 728 385 526 390 300 430 389 50 47.5 9 1500 400 G1 1/4" G3/4"
SC 3L,S 530 – 703 450 – 470 360 500 439 55 62.5 9 2000 500 G3/4" –
SCA 3L,S 530 – 829 450 – 470 360 500 439 55 62.5 9 2000 500 G1 1/4" G3/4"
SCAF 3L,S 530 560 829 450 591 470 360 500 439 55 62.5 9 2000 500 G1 1/4" G3/4"
SC 4L,S 530 – 703 450 – 470 360 500 439 55.5 54 9 2000 500 G1" –
SCA 4L,S 530 – 829 450 – 470 360 500 439 55.5 54 9 2000 500 G1 1/4" G1"
SCAF 4L,S 530 560 829 450 591 470 360 500 439 55.5 54 9 2000 500 G1 1/4" G1"